
INTRODUCED BY: BOB GRET~~

PROPOSED NO~ ________________

ORDINANCE NO. ~ UI)

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the
property taxes ci’ King County for
the year 1985.

FUND TAX

County:
Current Expense
Mental Health/Retardation
Veteran’s Aid
River Improvement
Inter—County River Improvement
Bond Redemption——Limited

TOTAL

Unincorporated County
Public Works——Roads
Current Expense

Unlimited Bonds
6.0. Bonds — Voter
Approved

Special Excess Levy
Countywide Emergency
Medical Services

Conservation Futures

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS

December 14, 1984
3O43A/gj

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

of King as finally equalized amounts to $56,433,167,349 and as

adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW

84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW

84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW

84.40.080 is $55,749,327,469.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the

year 1985, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

other than taxation, including available surplus and such

expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and

the same are hereby fixed as follows:
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$ 61,993,779.00
929, 818.00
418,418.00

1,596,576.00
50,000.00

2,174,819.00

$ 67,163,410.00

$ 23,436,319.00
2,717,482.00

17,550,000.00

7,975,774.00

3,551,176.00

$122,394,161.00
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1 FUND

2 PORT OF SEATTLE $ 21,326,434.31

3

4 CITIES AND TOWNS

5 Seattle $66,466,248.39
Algona 84,093.39

6 Auburn 3,482,842.00
Beaux Arts 54,756.00
Bellevue 9,508,822.00
Black Diamond 35,240.70

8 Bothell 872,245.00
Carnation 74,289.63

9 Clyde Hill 226,051.86
Des Moines 703,461.00

10 Duvall 109,950.59
Enumclaw 577,269.00

11 Hunts Point 70,461.17
Issaquah 826,577.00

12 Kent 4,714,854.00
Kirkland 4,201,039.19

13 Lake Forest Park 226,600.00
Medina 286,947.00

14 Mercer Island 3,166,603.08
Milton 43,181.46

15 Normandy Park 849,824.31
North Bend 145,172.88

16 Pacific 108,972.00
Redmond 3,572,058.00

17 Renton 6,293,313.41
Skykomish 21,684.04

18 Snoqualmie 82,537.46
Tukwila 2,137,489.00

19 Yarrow Point 114,150.00
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21

22 TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS $109,056,733.56
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24 WATER DISTRICTS:

25 No. 54 $3,000.00
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FIRE DISTRICTS:

1
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50

Rural Library
Hospital District No. 1
Hospital District No. 2
Hospital District No. 4
Cemetery District No. 1

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

-3--

$ 338,027.91
819,347.91

1,569,602.02
57,379.03

1,427,019.46
1,044,948.00

240,963.00
442,371.01
805,122 .00
16,384.09

132,314.99
312,592.52

1,252,608.14
564,734.00
494,318.80
139,440.38
153,457.30
11,734.06

595,420.26
69,358.00

1,403,139.58
1,212,471.00

174,347.60
3,882,018.40

643,900 .00
1,091,000.00

215,900 .00
788,814.00
449,408.89
139,941.00
123,779.31
19,249.25
11,660.28
30.811.44

$ 9,464,198.04
1,773,704.00
3,026,700 .00

292,325.70
27,000.00

$14,583,927.74
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TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS

MISCELLANEOUS:

$ 20,673,583.63
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SCHOOLS:

Seattle
Auburn
Bellevue
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Fife
Highline
Issaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lester
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
Northshore
Renton
Shoreline
Snoqualmie Valley
South Central
Tahoma
Vashon Island

TOTAL SCHOOLS

GRAND TOTAL

INTRODUCED AND READ for the

of

$ 42,342,417.00
4,546,582.00

14,461,116.40
1,895,377.00
5,403 ,052.OO

117,537.00
6,983,920.00
4,012,663.00
9,718,915 .00

16,430,000.00
59,012.00

958,182.00
4,175,411.00
6,042,646.00
7,513 ,758.00
8,356,472.00
1,454,000 .00
1,879,610.00
1,665,000.00
1,020,973.00

$139,036,643.40

$427,074,483.64

first time this 3iJ~’______ day

1984.

__________________________ 1984.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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