December 14, 1984 3043A/gj PROPOSED NO 8 4 - 715

ORDINANCE NO. 7066

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property taxes of King County for the year 1985.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County of King as finally equalized amounts to \$56,433,167,349 and as adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with RCW 84.40.080 is \$55,749,327,469.

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds that the levies necessary to fund estimated expenditures for the year 1985, less the total of estimated revenues from sources other than taxation, including available surplus and such expenditures as are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are hereby fixed as follows:

TAX LEVY - 1985

<u>FUND</u>	TAX
County: Current Expense Mental Health/Retardation Veteran's Aid River Improvement Inter-County River Improvement Bond RedemptionLimited	\$ 61,993,779.00 929,818.00 418,418.00 1,596,576.00 50,000.00 2,174,819.00
TOTAL	\$ 67,163,410.00
Unincorporated County Public WorksRoads Current Expense Unlimited Bonds G.O. Bonds - Voter Approved	\$ 23,436,319.00 2,717,482.00 17,550,000.00
Special Excess Levy Countywide Emergency Medical Services	7,975,774.00
Conservation Futures	3,551,176.00
TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS	\$122,394,161.00

1	FUND	TAX
2	PORT OF SEATTLE	\$ 21,326,434.31
3		
4	CITIES AND TOWNS	
5	Seattle	\$66,466,248.39
6	Algona Auburn	84,093.39 3,482,842.00
7	Beaux Arts Bellevue	54,756.00 9,508,822.00
8	Black Diamond	35,240.70
	Bothell Carnation	872,245.00 74,289.63
9	Clyde Hill Des Moines	226,051.86 703,461.00
10	Duvall Enumclaw	109,950.59
11	Hunts Point	577,269.00 70,461.17
12	Issaquah Kent	826,577.00 4,714,854.00
13	Kirkland Lake Forest Park	4,201,039.19 226,600.00
14	Medina	286,947.00
	Mercer Island Milton	3,166,603.08 43,181.46
15	Normandy Park North Bend	849,824.31 145,172.88
16	Pacific Redmond	108,972.00
17	Renton	3,572,058.00 6,293,313.41
18	Skykomish Snoqualmie	21,684.04 82,537.46
19	Tukwila Yarrow Point	2,137,489.00 114,150.00
20	142104 1 02/10	
21		
22	TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS	\$109,056,733.56
23		
24	WATER DISTRICTS:	
25	No. 54	\$3,000.00
26		
27	·	
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33	· •	
ا ور		

1	FUND		TAX
2	FIRE DISTRICTS:		
3	1		\$ 338,027.91
4	4	•	819,347.91 1,569,602.02
•	5 10		57,379.03
5	11		1,427,019.46 1,044,948.00
6	13 14		240,963.00
7	14		442,371.01 805,122.00
0	17 18		16,384.09
8	20		132,314.99 312,592.52
9	24		1,252,608.14
10	25 26		564,734.00 494,318.80
11	27		139,440.38
11	28 31		153,457.30 11,734.06
12	34		595,420.26
13	35 36		69,358.00 1,403,139.58
	37		1,212,471.00
14	38 39		174,347.60 3,882,018.40
15	40		643,900.00
16	41 42		1,091,000.00 215,900.00
17	43		788,814.00
1/	44 45		449,408.89 139,941.00
18	46		123,779.31
19	47 49		19,249.25 11,660.28
20	50		30,811.44
20			
21	TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS		\$ 20,673,583.63
22	•		
23	MISCELLANEOUS:		
24	Rural Library	1	\$ 9,464,198.04
	Hospital District No. Hospital District No.		1,773,704.00 3,026,700.00
25	Hospital District No.	4	292,325.70
26	Cemetery District No.	1	27,000.00
27	TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS		\$14,583,927.74
28			
29			
30			
31			
32	•		
33			
رر		- 3 -	

1	<u>FUND</u>	TAX
2	SCHOOLS:	
3	Seattle	\$ 42,342,417.00 4,546,582.00
4	Auburn Bellevue	14,461,116.40
5	Enumclaw Federal Way	1,895,377.00 5,403,052.00
6	Fife Highline	117,537.00 6,983,920.00
7	Issaquah Kent	4,012,663.00 9,718,915.00
8	Lake Washington Lester	16,430,000.00 59,012.00
9	Lower Snoqualmie Mercer Island	958,182.00 4,175,411.00
10	Northshore Renton	6,042,646.00 7,513,758.00
11	Shoreline	8,356,472.00 1,454,000.00
	Snoqualmie Valley South Central	1,879,610.00 1,665,000.00
12	Tahoma Vashon Island	1,020,973.00
13	TOTAL SCHOOLS	\$139,036,643.40
14	GRAND TOTAL	<u>\$427,074,483.64</u>
15 16	INTRODUCED AND READ for the	ne first time this 311 day
	of December	
17	PASSED this 17th	day of December, 1984.
18		
		KING COUNTY COUNCIL
19		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20	·	
19 20 21		KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22		
19 20 21 22 23	ATTEST:	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24	ATTEST:	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Duntly M. Quena	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	ATTEST: Clerk of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman Chairman
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Clork of the Council	KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Chairman Chairman